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BuyTpennne JHHHH Ky HAP! JIHHUH
Pasmep craBkn Pazmep craBku cbopa Pazmep craBku
Ennnuna usmepennsi / | coopa (6e3 HAC) ¢ yuerom HJIC (22%) cGopa ¢ yuerom Jara nauana
Ne HanmenoBanue / Service name N . Cymma HIC / (VAT . Cymma HIC /VAT Lo neiicreus / effecti Mpumeyanne / Remarks
Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge N /Size of the charge ° HJC /Size of the
. amount) 22% . N amount N N ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including
VAT) (22%) VAT
1. AsponopToBbie c60pbI LIsi POCCHiiCKHX IKCIIyaTanToB / Airport charges for Russian operators
1 Coop 3a B3aer-nocaaxy/Fee for take-off and landing py6./T MBM /RUB/t. MTOW 1319,52 290,29 1 609,81 0,00 1319,52 13.01.2019 TIpuika3z Munskonompassutus Xakacuu Nel00-k ot 27.12.2018
TIpuka3s T'ocylapCTBEHHOTO KOMHTETa YHEPIeTHKH M TapH(HOrO peryIMpoBaHus
Py ©. X No 18- 03.09.2021r. L1 T
2 |coopsa ' Hoii / Transport security fee py6./1 MM /RUB/L. MTOW 663,03 145,87 808,90 0,00 663,03 29.07.2021 CCMyOIHIan AaKachs s 157 or - (8 pe. Ipuxasa locyrapersentiioro
KOMHTETa SHEPreTHKH 1 Tapi(Horo peryinposanus PecriyGmmkn Xakacust Ne 3-k ot
24.02.2025r.)
Coop 3a npeocTapjenne a3poBoksasa (repmunaina)/Fee for using the air terminal
(terminal):
onst uympennux nepegosok/Domestic flights
R - 3a 1 B3pociioro maccaxupa ot 12 net/per 1 adult over 12 years . RUB 120,00 26,40 146,40 24.04.2009 Tpuxas OCT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009.
-3a | peGenka or 2 10 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years pyo./nace. pass 60,00 13,20 73,20 o TMpukas Muntpanca PO or 27.04.2024 Nel49
01151 MeAHCOYHAp X I/ ational flights
- 3a 1 B3pociioro maccaxupa ot 12 net/per 1 adult over 12 years 216,40 - - 0,00 216,40
-3a | peGenka or 2 10 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 108,20 - - 0,00 108,20
B wac ot cbopa 3a BaneT- | 5% oT coopa 3a BITCT)
Coop 32 CTOSHKY BO3YUIHBIX CY/0B HA A3POJP 6oJ1ee 3-X 4ACOB M0C/IE MOCATKH LISt nocay! per hour of the | mocay /5% of the
NACCAKMPCKHUX H 6-TH 4acOB /LIS IPY30BBIX H Py cepr amount of the fee for take- | amount of the charge
THIIOB BO3/IYIIHBIX CY/0B IPH HAJTHYHH IPY30B (II0UTHI), MOIEKAMMX 00padoTKe (MOrpy3Ke off and landing for take-off and
4 H/uian BeIrpy3Ke) B asponopry nocajaku/Fee for parking aircraft at the airport for more than landing 22% 0% 13.01.2019 TTpukas Munskonompassutus Xakacun Ne 100-x or 27.12.2018
3 hours after landing for passenger and 6 hours for cargo and cargo-passenger certified types
of aircraft in the presence of cargo (mail) to be processed (loaded and / or unloaded) at the
airport of landing
% oT cGopoB 3a BIeT- | 40% OT coopoB 3a
mocajKy u obecrieueHue B3IICT-TIOCATIKY H
7 pTHOi
Gesonacroctn / % from TpancriopTHOit
5  |O6eayxupanue BC ue pernamenta/Extra charge for service out of working hours take-off and landing and | Gesonacroctn / 40% 22% 0% 14.04.2025 1. 20 Tlpukasa Muntpanca PO or 27.04.2024 Ne149
transportation security fees | from take-off and
landing and
transportation
security fees
2. A3ponopToBble c60PbI U1l HHOCTPAHHBIX IKCIUIyaTanToB / Airport charges for foreign operators
1 |C6op 3a B3aer-nocajxy/Fee for take-off and landing o, CLIA TOMEM’ USDt. 18,80 4,14 22,94 0,00 18,80 24.04.2009 Tpuxas GCT PD Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009
MTOW
. . nomn. CHIA/T mBMm TTpukas ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009.
2 Coop 3a T HOIi i/ Transport security fee USD /t. MTOW 8,70 1,91 10,61 0,00 8,70 24.04.2009 Tpikas Murrparica PO o 02.05.2024 Nel 57
C6op 3a npeocTasienne a3posoksana (tepmunana)/Fee for using the air terminal nomn. CUIA/mace./ Tpukas ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009.
3 (terminal): USD/pass 1030 227 12,57 0,00 1030 24.04.2009 Tpukas Muntpanca PO or 02.05.2024 Nel57
Coop 32 CTOSIHKY X CY/I0B HA A ©oJiee 3-X 4acoB nocJie MOCAAKH JIst 10% or cBopa 3a
NACCaKUPCKHUX M 6-TH 9aCOB /15l FPY30BBIX H IPY p cepTHHIMP X _ B3seT-nocanky/ 10%
THIIOB BO3YIUHBIX CY/0B NPHHAJIHYHH TPY30B (II0YTHI), OJIEKALMX 06paGoTKe (I0TpPy3Ke B ;):)Tc';" nT/c::s: 31::::"' of the amount of the
4 [m/unm BBIrpyske) B asponopry nocaakn/Fee for parking aircraft at the airport for more than amnunf?;gqe feeyfor take- charge for '?ke'“ff 22% 0% 24.04.2009 Tpukas ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009
3 hours after landing for passenger and 6 hours for cargo and cargo-passenger certified types off and landing and landing
of aircraft in the presence of cargo (mail) to be processed (loaded and / or unloaded) at the
airport of landing
3. Tapudni 3a HazemHoe obcayxuBanne /Ground handling tariffs
Tapud 3a ober [Tariff for p handling:
Ons 61ympennux nepesosok/Domestic flights 09.10.2021 TIpukas T'ocyapcTBEHHOro KOMHTETA SHEPTETHKH 1 TapH(HOTO PEryTMPOBaHUs
-3a 1 B3pocroro maccakupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 209,00 45,98 254,98 - - o Pecny6muku Xakacus Ne 18-k or 03.09.2021r.
- 3a 1 peGerka ot 2 10 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years py6./macc./RUB/pass 104,50 22,99 127,49 - -
0 MedHc iy X nep International flights
. -3a 1 B3pocrioro maccaskupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 801,00 - - 0,00 801,00 24.04.2009 TIpukas ®CT PO Ne76-1/3 ot 24.04.2009
- 3a 1 peGenka ot 2 10 12 net/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 400,50 - - 0,00 400,50




Ennnuna usmepenns /

BuyTpennue aunun

JIMHHH

Pasmep craBkn
cbopa (6e3 HIC)

Pazmep craBku cbopa
¢ yuerom HIC (22%)

Pazmep craBku
cbopa ¢ yuerom

Jara nauana

Ne Hanmenosanue / Service name Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge Cymma HAC / (VAT ISize of the charge Cymma HIC /VAT HJIC /Size of the neiicreus / effecti Ipumeyanne / Remarks
. amount) 22% . N amount N N ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including
VAT) (22%) VAT
Tapug 3a odcay:kupanue naccaxupos des perucrpauun/ Tariff for passenger handling
without registration:
onst uympennux nepegosok/Domestic flights py6./macc./RUB/pass
-3a 1 B3pocyioro maccaskupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 166,00 36,52 202,52 - - 22.10.2021
- 3a 1 peGenka ot 2 j1o 12 net/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 83,00 18,26 101,26 - -
Tapu¢ 3a npoanenne BpeMeHH PErHCTPAIMH MACCAKAPOB, HAraKa H KOHTPOJIS MOCAAKH 1O
2 3anpocy Tariff for the time of check-in for , baggage py6./Mun./RUB / min 208,09 45,78 253,87 0,00 208,09 01.01.2026
and boarding control at the request of the airline
Tapud 3a cneunanbHoe 06cy B 3aJ1€ i
komdopraoctn/Tariff for special services for passengers in the VIP lounge:
obcayacusanue yovieaiowux naccaxcupos /handling of departing passengers: Bpews npesioctasaiesina yenyrh cocrasier e Goiee 3-X 4acos.
i Y . P & P 8P gers: B ycmyry Brmouena noctaska naccaxkupa 1o BC
3a nocneyioniee npedbBaHKe (CBBIIIE 3-X YaCOB) OMJIATA IPOM3BOAUTCS 110 "Tapudy
- 3a 1 B3pocroro naccaxupa ot 12 net/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years py6./mace./RUB/pass 4 098,36 901,64 5 000,00 0,00 4 098,36 00CITy)KHBAHHE N1ACCAKUPOB 32 KAXKIbIH MOCIETYIOIMH MOTHbIN MM HEMOIHbIH Yac".
01.01.2026
- 3a 1 peGena ot 2 70 12 ner/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 2049,18 450,82 2 500,00 0,00 204918 Oreter spevein 8 31K 32 3 waca go mianera BC
10 PACITHCAHHIO.
- 0bcys 2 3a Kavcobltl i NOAMBLIL L i
o F‘ly{mueauue naccawcup{m > kmw‘ oltt oot wnt e Tapu¢ npumensiercs npu npedpiBaniy naccaxupos B 31K cBbiiie 3-X 4acos.
3 service for each subsequent full or partial hour 46./4ac/RUB/ h
py6./aac / hour
-3a 1 B3pocroro maccakupa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 1 803,28 396,72 2200,00 0,00 1 803,28 01.01.2026 B ciyuan npeGeiBanms maccaxupos B 3[TK menee 1 gaca, onuiata B3uMaeTcst 3a MOTHBIH
- 3a 1 pedenka ot 2 10 12 ser/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 901,64 198,36 1.100,00 0,00 901,64 o uac.
- obcay. 1pUG u 1x (npAmoil ) nacca. os/handling of
arriving and transit (direct transit) passengers:
-3a 1 m3pocioro maccaxupa o 12 net/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 3770.49 829,51 4 600,00 0,00 377049 01.01.2026
- 3a 1 peGerka or 2 10 12 er/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years py6./macc./RUB/pass 188525 414,75 2300,00 0,00 188525 o Bpenis npejiocTaBienits yciyri cocTapser e Gonee 3-X uacos.
B ycnyry Briouena nocraska maccakupa ot/no BC.
-obeaydrcusaniie naccasicupos busnec- s aviation p service 0,00
- 3a 1 B3pocrioro maccazknpa ot 12 ner/per 1 adult passenger from 12 years 9 344,26 2 055,74 11 400,00 0,00 934426 01.01.2026
.01.2026
- 3a | peGenka ot 2 10 12 net/per 1 child from 2 to 12 years 4672,13 102787 5 700,00 0,00 4672,13
4 Tapu¢ 3a nocaaky niau bicaaky naccaxupos /Tariff for boarding or disembarking of pyﬁ../no):(a‘{a 1 Tpamna/ 7399,13 162781 9026,94 0,00 7399,13 01.01.2026
passengers RUB/ input 1 of the ladder
5 Tiapnq) 3a 10cTaBKy naccazxupos k/ot BC /Tariff for the delivery of passengers to /from the py6./1 nombesy 2193,58 482,59 2676,17 0,00 2193,58 10.01.2022
aircraft RUB /1 entrance
Tapud 3a gocTaBKy 3xunaxa k/or BC/ py6./1 moxsesn/
6 2645,74 582,06 3227,80 0,00 264574 01.01.2022
Tariff for the delivery of the crew to / from the aircraft RUB/1 entrance o 0 ’ ’ ’
Tapu¢ 1151 IpeIoCTaBIeHHE NEPCOHATA LIl KOHTPOJIS TEIIEX0THOT0 MepeIBIKEeHHsI
1o nepp TpH ¢ u3/B a J1 pH B/u3 BC .
11 MC or a3 6 50M/When the dist: f the MS fi
7 |/Tariff for the provision of personnel to control the pedestrian movement of passengers on the | py6./ycnyra/ RUB /service| 2 141,67 471,17 2612,83 0,00 2 141,67 01.01.2025 pH yRanermocT ML ot al;‘:’l‘z‘r’ﬁ;’;‘ i‘;:oi”;f;c l}“:‘an s Oe"m ¢ distance ot the M from
apron when proceeding from / to the terminal when boarding / disembarking to / from an
aircraft
Tapud 3a o6padorky rpysos u noursy/Tariff for cargo and mail handling:
. o pyo./xr/
g |-om 1p flights RUB/ ke, 34,69 7,63 42,32 01.01.2026
- 01 MedicOyHapoOnblx nepesozok/for international flights pyo./ir 9,88 0,00 9,88 16.10.2015

RUB/ kg




Ennnuna usmepenns /
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JIMHHH

Pasmep craBkn
cbopa (6e3 HIC)

Pazmep craBku cbopa
¢ yuerom HIC (22%)

Pazmep craBku
cbopa ¢ yuerom

Jara nauana

Ne Hanmenosanue / Service name Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge Cymma HAC / (VAT ISize of the charge Cymma HIC /VAT HJIC /Size of the neiicreus / effecti Ipumeyanne / Remarks
amount) 22% amount ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including
VAT) (22%) VAT
Tapud 3a 10cTaBKY, BBIrPY3KY H 3arpy3Ky GOPTOBOI0 HHTAHHS N0 NPHJIETY U BbLIETY /
Tariff for delivery, unloading and loading of in-flight meals upon arrival and departure:
naccaxupckne BC 10 40T BKIIOUHTEIBHO! 10851.99 2387 44 13239.43 10851.99
passenger a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive ’ ’ > 0,00 >
naccaxkupekue BC cabiie 401 -80T BKIFOUHTEIBHO/ 25043.04 5509.47 30552.51 25 043.04
passenger a/c with MTOW=>40-80 tons inclusive ’ } | 0,00 i
naccaxupckue BC cepie 80t -100T BrItOUnTENBHO/
- R . pyo./odemyx./ 29216,88 6427,71 35 644,59 29216,88
9 |passenger a/c with MTOW=>80-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 0,00 01.01.2026
naccaxkupekue BC cabiie 1001-150T BRIFOUHTEIBHO/ 38 955.84 857028 4752612 38 955.84
passenger a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive ’ ) i 0,00 i
naccaxupckue BC cepime 1501-200T BKIFOYHTEIBHO/ 33 607.55 7393.66 4100121 33 607.55
passenger a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive ’ ’ i 0,00 i
naccaxupeine BC cabime 2001/ 43 686,20 9610,96 53297,16 43 686,20
passenger a/c with MTOW>200 tons 0,00
I'py3oBsie Bo3aymnbie cyma/Freight aircraft 9 576,34 2106,79 11 683,13 0,00 9 576,34
Tapug 3a 1ocTaBKy M 3arpy3Ky 6opTosoro nuranus no sbuiery / Tariff for delivery and
loading of in-flight meals upon departure:
naccaxkupekue BC 10 40t BKirouHTEI5HO/ py6./obeyk./ 5425.99 1193.72 661971 5425.99
passenger a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive RUB/service ) ) i 0,00 ’
naccaxkupekue BC cabiie 401 -80T BKIFOUHTEIBHO/ 12521.52 275473 1527625 12521.52
passenger a/c with MTOW>40-80 tons inclusive ) ) i 0,00 ’
naccaxkupekue BC cabiie 80t -100T BKIIOUNTENBHO/ 14 608.44 3213.86 17 822.30 14 608.44
10 [passenger a/c with MTOW=>80-100 tons inclusive } ’ i 0,00 ’ 01.01.2026
naccaxkupckue BC cabiie 1001-150T BRIFOUHTEIBHO/ 19 477.92 4285.14 23 763.06 19 477.92
passenger a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive ) ) i 0,00 ’
py6./obemys./
naccaxkupekue BC capiie 1501-200T BKIFOUHTEIHO/ RUB/service 16 803.77 3 696.83 20 500.60 16 803.77
passenger a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive ) 3 i 0,00 ’
naccaxupexie BC cspuute 2001/ 21 843,10 480548 26 648,58 21843,10
passenger a/c with MTOW>200 tons 0,00
I'pysosbie Bo3ymmbie cya/Freight aircraft 4788,17 1 053,40 5841,57 0,00 4788,17
Tapud 3a Beirpy3ky 6opruuranus no npuiery / Tariff for unloading catering upon arrival:
naccaxkupckue BC 10 40t BKir0UHTEI5HO/ 6351.12 1397.25 774837 6351.12
passenger a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive ) ) i 0,00 ’
naccaxkupekue BC cabiie 401 -80T BKIIOUHTEIBHO/ 14 330.74 315276 17 483.50 14 330.74
passenger a/c with MTOW=>40-80 tons inclusive ) 3 i 0,00 ’
naccaxkupekue BC cabiie 80t -100T BKIIOUNTENBHO/ 17099.18 3761.82 20 861.00 17 099.18
11 |passenger a/c with MTOW>80-100 tons inclusive p[zg/°6°”¥*" ) ) i 0,00 ’ 01.03.2025
naccaxkupekue BC cabie 1001-150T BRIFOUHTEIBHO/ B 22 798.90 5015.76 27 814.66 22 798.90
passenger a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive 3 ) ) 0,00 ’
naccaxkupekue BC cabiie 1501-200T BKIFOUHTEIHO/ 18 409.32 4050.05 2245937 18 409.32
passenger a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive ) } i 0,00 ’
naccaxuperie BC casiue 2001/ 25 567,34 562481 31192,15 25 567,34
passenger a/c with MTOW>200 tons 0,00
I'py3oBbie Bo3ymmbie cya/Freight aircraft 5 245,67 1154,05 6399,72 0,00 5245,67
,[lﬁllﬁflﬂu'll?flb}lbl? yeayeu:
- Xpanenue o6nennozo donda whumni unyuecmsa asuaxosnanuii na ckiade cayucos Gopmosozo numanus . —
u mopeosu/Storage of an exchange fund and / or property of airlines in a warehouse of service of an ‘;{y(‘jg/?:i’;“i::f;: 915,67 201,45 1117,12 0,00 915,67
12 [onboard food and irade ) - Y 01.01.2026
A-igf;‘;aam ouuwennol kunsuenoli 600vl ta 6opm BC/Supply of purified boiled water on board the py6./1 Tp/RUB/ Titer 90,72 19,96 110,68 0,00 90,72
- Myimbve nocyui/washing up Py6./1 mpeznvery 28,45 6,26 34,71 0,00 28,45

RUB/I subject




BuyTpennne JHHHH Ky HAP! JIMHHH
Pasmep craBkn Pazmep craBku cbopa Pazmep craBku
Ennnuna usmepennsi / | coopa (6e3 HAC) ¢ yuerom HJIC (22%) cGopa ¢ yuerom Jara nauana
Ne HanmenoBanue / Service name N . Cymma HIC / (VAT . Cymma HIC /VAT N neiicreus / effecti Mpumeyanne / Remarks
Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge /Size of the charge ° HJC /Size of the
. amount) 22% . N amount N N ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including
VAT) (22%) VAT
Tapu¢ 3a npeocTaBIeHHe IKHNAKAM BO3AYIIHBIX Cy10B HHPOPMAIHH TIPH NOATOTOBKE K
13 noaery/ tariff for providing information to aircraft crews in preparation for flight:
;):;:)ucqarka 6pudunra u3 cern MutepHer (1 mucr)/ printout of the briefing from the Internet (1 py6./m1/ RUB. / pes %377 523 29.00 0,00 %377 01.012026
Tapu¢ 3a MeAHIMHCKHIT 0cMOTP 4ieHoB Skunazka / The rate for medical examination of crew
members: / /
Py aconci i , U
141 ocnenonersbii 1 wien skumaka / post-flight 1 crew member RUB/person 339,46 He o6maraetcs/ tax free 339,46 He obnaraetcs/ tax free 339,46 01.03.2025 .2 1.2 c1.149 HK PO npi ye/1oBii HAIH'Hs COOTBETCTBYIOMICH THICHHH
- npexnoneTHelii | wien sxkunaxa / pre-flight 1 crew member 339,46 He obnaraercs/ tax free 339,46 He o6naraercs/ tax free 339,46 o
4. Tapudsi 3a Texunueckoe odcayxupanne BC/Tariffs for the maintenance of the aircraft
Tapud 3a npejocTaBienne MePCoOHAa CIyKObI HA3EMHOr0 00CaY/KHBAHHS BO3TYIIHBIX
1 cynos/Tariff for provision of personnel services of aircraft ground handling
- T 110 06CIT; X cy}{os/alrcraﬁ n P pY6./aac/RUB/ hour 2 704,80 595,06 3299,86 0,00 2704,80 01.01.2023
- OlIEpaTop MO Ha3eMHOMY 00CIT BC/aircraft ground handling operator 2 505,08 551,12 3 056,20 0,00 2 505,08
Tapu¢ 3a npe10cTaB/IeHHe NEPCOHANA YYACTKA YGOPKH NPOH3BOJCTBEHHBIX TOMeENIEHHIi 1
2 sieraTebubix annapatos/ Tariff for provision of personnel of the cleaning of industrial
premises and aircraft department
) il 1 eTatenbHBIX arnapatos/ cleaner of premises and aircraft py6./aac/RUB/ hour 883,74 194,42 1078,16 0,00 883,74 01.01.2026
Tapud 3a npueMa u BC/Tariff for the provision of reception and
release of aircraft
BC 1o 10t BrmountensHo/ aircraft up to 10 tons inclusive 10 676,75 2 348,89 13 025,64 0,00 10 676,75
3 BC cBbire 10t -30T BRmounTensHo/ aircraft over 10 t up to 30 t inclusive py6./obemy./ 10 676,75 2 348,89 13 025,64 0,00 10 676,75 01.03.2025
BC cabiue 301 -701 BRmounTenbHo/ aircraft over 30 tons up to 70 tons inclusive RUB/service 10 676,75 2 348,89 13 025,64 0,00 10 676,75 o
BC cBbire 70t -85T BmounTensHo/ aircraft over 70 tons up to 85 tons inclusive 21 353,51 4697,77 26051,28 0,00 21 353,51
BC cBbime 85t -150T BKItounTenbHO/ aircraft over 85 tons up to 150 tons inclusive 25 386,95 5585,13 30 972,08 0,00 25386,95
BC cabime 15070/ aircraft over 150 tons 25 386,95 5 585,13 30 972,08 0,00 25 386,95
Tapud 3a dykcuposky BC/Tariff for aircraft towing
- KpA3-255 (rsarau)/ KrAZ-255 (tractor unit) 36 838,72 8104,52 44 943,24 0,00 36 838,72 01.01.2026
- BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOPJI JIT 1532.2 N/BALKANKAR-RECORD DT 1532.2 N py6.Jobey./ 21 908,76 4819,93 26 728,69 0,00 21 908,76 01.01.2026
4 Tapug 3a 6ykcuposky BC B/u3 anrapa / RUB/service
Tariff for aircraft towing to/from hangar
- KpA3-255 (tsrau)/ KrAZ-255 (tractor unit) 71 581,42 1574791 87 329,33 0,00 71 581,42 01.01.2026
- BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOPJT IT 1532.2 N/BALKANKAR-RECORD DT 1532.2 N 42 386,16 9 324,96 S51711,12 0,00 42 386,16 01.01.2026
Tapud 3a suyrpennioio ydopky BC / Tariff for internal cleaning of aircraft
BC 1o 40t ermountensro/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive 5419,24 1192,23 6611,47 0,00 5419,24
BC cabime 40t -100T BmountensHo/ a/c with MTOW=>40-100 tons inclusive pyS.JoSenyk 11 251,46 247532 13 726,78 0,00 11251,46
5 e 01.01.2026
BC cBbie 1001-1501 BrarountensHo/ a/c with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive RUB/service 21 816,48 4799,63 26 616,11 0,00 21816,48
BC cabime 1501-200T Brmountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>150-200 tons inclusive 29 088,63 6 399,50 35488,13 0,00 29 088,63
BC cebime 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 42 178,52 9279,27 51457,79 0,00 42178,52
Tapud 3a BuyTpennioio ydopky BC 6e3 onepaumii "ouncrka nosios"/ Tariff for internal
cleaning of aircraft without operations "cleaning floors with a vacuum cleaner"
6 BC 1o 40t ermountensro/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive py6./06eyk. 4719,41 1038,27 5757,68 0,00 4719.41 01.01.2026
BC cbime 407 -100T BrmountensHo/ a/c with MTOW>40-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 9 694,34 213275 11 827,09 0,00 9694,34 R
BC cBbie 1001-150T Brirountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>100-150 tons inclusive 18 774,34 4130,35 22 904,69 0,00 18 774,34
BC cabime 1501-200T Brmountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>150-200 tons inclusive 25032,45 5507,14 30 539,59 0,00 25032,45
BC cebimie 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 36 297,05 7 985,35 44 282,40 0,00 36 297,05




Ennnuna usmepenns /

BuyTpennue aunun

JIMHHH

Pasmep craBkn
cbopa (6e3 HIC)

Pazmep craBku cbopa
¢ yuerom HIC (22%)

Pazmep craBku
cbopa ¢ yuerom

Jara nauana

Ne Haumenosanue / Service name Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge Cymma HAC / ‘(,VAT ISize of the charge Cymma HJIC /VAT HJIC /Size of the neiicTeus / effecti Mpumeyanne / Remarks
rate (excluding amount) 22% rate including VAT amount charge rate including ve date
VAT) (22%) VAT
Tapud 3a sxenpecc-ydopky BC/ Express cleaning tariff for aircraft
BC 10 401 BrmounTensuo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive 8971,21 1973,67 10 944,88 0,00 8971,21
4 BC cBbiie 40t -100T BrtounTensHo/ a/c with MTOW=>40-100 tons inclusive py6./obemysk. 18 626,07 4097,74 2272381 0,00 18 626,07 01.01.2026
BC cpime 10071501 Brmountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>100-150 tons inclusive RUB/service 36 115,78 794547 44061,25 0,00 36 115,78 o
BC cabie 1501-200t Brirountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>150-200 tons inclusive 48 154,37 10 593,96 58 748,33 0,00 48 154,37
BC cesmre 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 69 823,84 15361,24 85 185,08 0,00 69 823,84
Tapu¢ 3a 3anpaBky nutbesoii Bonoii BC /Tariff for replenishing water tanks with drinking
water for aircraft
Yak-40, Mi-8, An-24, An-28, CRJ-200, ATR-42, ATR-72 3 860,98 849,42 4710,40 0,00 3860,98
Tu-134, An-148, Embracr-170, Yak-42, Mi-26 4 665,36 1026,38 5691,74 0,00 4 665,36
SSJ100-9 4 665,36 1 026,38 5691,74 0,00 4 665,36
B-737-300 4 665,36 1026,38 5691,74 0,00 4 665,36
3 A-319, A-320 py6./obeyK. 4826,23 1061,77 5888,00 0,00 4826,23 TIpu orcyrcrun Tina BC B npeiickypante, Tapudb! npumensiores ans tunos BC,
B-737-800 RUB/service 4 826,23 1061,77 5 888,00 0,00 4826,23 10.01.2022 GIM3KHX 110 MAKCHMAJTbHOI B3JIETHOH Macce
A-321 6 756,72 1486,48 824320 0,00 6 756,72
Tu-154, Tu-204, Tu-214, B-757, B-757-200 6 756,72 1486,48 824320 0,00 6 756,72
IL-62, B-767 6917,60 1521,87 8439,47 0,00 6917,60
1L-96, IL-86 7078,47 1557,26 8635,73 0,00 7078,47
IL-76 rpy3 4504,48 990,99 549547 0,00 4504,48
An-124 rpys, MD-11F rpy3 4 665,36 1026,38 5691,74 0,00 4 665,36
Tapud 3a obcayKuBanHe CAHUTAPHLIX y3710B (TyaseToB) BC/Tariff for lavatory maintenance|
Yak-40, Mi-8, An-24, An-28, CRJ-200, ATR-42, ATR-72 4 458,69 980,91 5439,60 0,00 4 458,69
Tu-134, An-148, Embraer-170, Yak-42, Mi-26 520181 1144,40 6 346,21 0,00 5201,81
$SJ100-9 520181 1144,40 6 346,21 0,00 5201,81
B-737-300 520181 1144,40 6 346,21 0,00 5201,81
9 A-319, A-320 py6./obemy. 7 802,71 1716,60 9519,31 0,00 7 802,71 TIpu orcyrereun tuna BC B nipeiickypanTe, Tapudb npuMensiiores s THios BC,
B-737-800 RUB/service 7802,71 1716,60 951931 0,00 7 802,71 10012024 OIM3KUX 110 MAKCHMAJIbHON B3JIETHOU Macce
A-321 8917,38 1961,82 10 879,20 0,00 8917,38
Tu-154, Tu-204, Tu-214, B-757, B-757-200 891738 1 961,82 10 879,20 0,00 8917,38
IL-62, B-767 11 146,73 245228 13 599,01 0,00 11 146,73
IL-96, IL-86 11518,28 2 534,02 14 052,30 0,00 11518,28
IL-76 rpy3 520181 1144,40 6 346,21 0,00 5201,81
An-124 rpys, MD-11F rpy3 5944,92 1307,88 7252,80 0,00 5944,92
Tapud 3a caiuB nuTheBoii Bobl 3 cuctembl BC/Tariff for draining water from water tanks
Yak-40, Mi-8, An-24, An-28, CRJ-200, ATR-42, ATR-72 5847,77 1286,51 713428 0,00 5847,77
Tu-134, An-148, Embraer-170, Yak-42, Mi-26 6 049,42 1330,87 7 380,29 0,00 6 049,42
$SJ100-9 6 049,42 1330,87 7380,29 0,00 6 049,42
B-737-300 6 049,42 1330,87 7 380,29 0,00 6 049,42
10 |A-319,A-320 pyﬁ./ch}l)‘n& 6 553,54 1441,78 7995,32 0,00 6553,54 TIpu orcyrereun tuna BC B nipeiickypanTe, Tapudbi npuMensiiores s THios BC,
B-737-800 RUB/service 6553,54 1441,78 799532 0,00 6 553,54 10.01.2022 OIM3KHX 110 MAKCHMANTLHOM B3/IETHOH Macce
A-321 7259,30 1 597,05 8856,35 0,00 7259,30
Tu-154, Tu-204, Tu-214, B-757, B-757-200 7259,30 1 597,05 8856,35 0,00 7259,30
IL-62, B-767 7 662,60 1685,77 9 348,37 0,00 7 662,60
1L-96, IL-86 8368,36 1841,04 10 209,40 0,00 8368,36
IL-76 rpy3 4032,95 887,25 4920,20 0,00 4032,95
An-124 rpy3, MD-11F rpy3 4234,59 931,61 5166,20 0,00 423459




BuyTpennue aunun

JIMHHH

Ennnuna usmepenns /

Pasmep craBkn
cbopa (6e3 HIC)

Pazmep craBku cbopa
¢ yuerom HIC (22%)

Pazmep craBku
cbopa ¢ yuerom

Jara nauana

Mpumeyanne / Remarks

Ne Hanmenosanue / Service name Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge Cymma HAC / (oVAT ISize of the charge Cymma HIC /VAT HJIC /Size of the neiicreus / effecti
rate (excluding amount) 22% rate including VAT amount charge rate including ve date
VAT) (22%) VAT
Tapud 32 BpeMeHHYI0 CTOSIHKY Ha ajdpoapome (3a cyTku)/Tariff for temporary parking at the
airport (per day)
BC 110 40 T BRUTIOUMTENBHO/ aircraft up to 40 tons inclusive 22 052,71 4 851,60 2690431 0,00 22052,71
1 BC cebie 40 T -100 T BKIIOYHTETBHO/ airFraﬁ over 40 tons up to 100 tons inglusivg py6/eyrRUB/day 28 668,52 6307,07 34975,59 0,00 28 668,52 01.01.2026
BC cebie 100 1 -150 T BRntounTenbHO/ aircraft over 100 tons up to 150 tons inclusive 35 835,65 7 883,84 43719,49 0,00 35 835,65
BC cabie 150 1 -200 T BRIounTensHo/ aircraft over 150 tons up to 200 tons inclusive 44 794,57 9 854,81 54 649,38 0,00 44 794,57
BC cBbime 200 1 -250 T BirounTensHO/ aircraft over 200 tons up to 250 tons inclusive 55993,21 12 318,51 68311,72 0,00 5599321
BC cabime 250 1/ aircraft over 250 tons 96 588,29 21 249,42 117 837,71 0,00 96 588,29
Tapu¢ 3a BpeMeHHYI0 CTOSIHKY Ha ajpopome (3a uac)/Tariff for temporary parking at the
airport (per hour)
BC 10 40 T BimounTensHo/ aircraft up to 40 tons inclusive 918,86 202,15 1121,01 0,00 918,86
11 BC cBbiie 40 T -100 T BKIIOYHTEIBHO/ airFrafl over 40 tons up to 100 tons incvlusivcv py6./ac/RUB/hour 1194,52 262,79 145731 0,00 1194,52 01.01.2026
BC cbire 100 T -150 T BRImounTensHo/ aircraft over 100 tons up to 150 tons inclusive 1493,15 328,49 1 821,64 0,00 1493,15
BC cBbie 150 1 -200 T BirounTensHo/ aircraft over 150 tons up to 200 tons inclusive 1 866,44 410,62 2277,06 0,00 1 866,44
BC cBbire 200 T -250 T BRIIounTenbHO/ aircraft over 200 tons up to 250 tons inclusive 2 333,05 513,27 2 846,32 0,00 2333,05
BC cabiie 250 1/ aircraft over 250 tons 4024,51 885,39 4909,90 0,00 4 024,51
Basuposanne/basing
BC 110 40 T BKiiounTenbHO/ aircraft up to 40 tons inclusive 138 491,53 30 468,14 168 959,67 0,00 138 491,53
BC cBbime 40 T -100 T BKMounTenbHO/ aircraft over 40 tons up to 100 tons inclusive 346 228,83 76 170,34 422 399,17 0,00 346 228,83
12 [BC cebime 100 1 -150 T BKMOUMTENBHO/ aircraft over 100 tons up to 150 tons inclusive py6. mecs/RUB/ month 519 343,24 114 255,51 633 598,75 0,00 51934324 01.01.2022
BC cebime 150 T -200 T BrimounTensHo/ aircraft over 150 tons up to 200 tons inclusive 692 457,66 152 340,69 844 798,35 0,00 692 457,66
BC cBbiure 200 1 -250 T BKIIOUKTENBHO/ aircraft over 200 tons up to 250 tons inclusive 865 572,07 190 425,86 1055 997,93 0,00 865 572,07
BC cBbimmie 250 1/ aircraft over 250 tons 138491531 304 681,37 1 689 596,68 0,00 138491531
Tapu¢ 3a nogavy snekTpudeckoii sneprun k BC/The tariff for the supply of electric energy
to the aircraft
13 |-HOBART Py0. /iyt 237,56 52,26 289,82 0,00 237,56
- ATIA-35 (3UJ1-431412)/APA-35(ZIL-431412) RUB/minute 221,26 48,68 269,94 0,00 221,26 01.01.2026
- HUIT AXA 2300/Stationary GPU AXA 2300 214,56 47,20 261,76 0,00 214,56
Tapud 3a 1y 0 3amycKa X ABHTaTe e/
Tariff for providing air running engines .
14 o py0./o6emyx./ RUB/service
VB3 ASU—600—2.707DDP .(oéccugucﬂuc Bo?uymﬂom 3anycka auasurareneii BC)/UVZ ASU- 5684738 12 506,42 69 353,80 0,00 5684738 01.01.2026
600-270-DDP (air launching of aircraft engines)
Tapu¢ 3a konguunonnposanne BC/
Tariff for air-conditioning of the aircraft
15 |YMIT-350 (3UJT 131)/YMP-350 (ZIL 131) Pyb iy 515,22 11335 628,57 0,00 515,22 01.01.2023
RUB/minute
VB3 ASU-600-270-DDP (koHautmonunposanne BC)/UVZ ASU-600-270-DDP (air conditioning) 641,80 141,20 783,00 0,00 641,80 01.01.2023
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG 641,08 141,04 782,12 0,00 641,08 01.02.2023
Tapud 3a oGorpes BC/
16 Tariff for aircraft heating
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG I’;yuﬁg“,‘”."“a 652,40 143,53 795,93 0,00 652,40 01.01.2026
minute
Tapug 3a npejocrasjienne aBToModus conposoxaennsi BC/Tariff for the provision of
17 |vehicle tracking aircraft py6./obemyx. /RUB/service
YA3-390995/Y AZ-390995 1583,30 348,33 1931,63 0,00 1583,30 01.01.2026




BuyTpennne JHHHH KTy HAD! JIMHHH
Pasmep craBkn Pazmep craBku cbopa Pazmep craBku
. Ennnuna usmepennsi / | coopa (6e3 HAC) ¢ yuerom HIC (22%) copa ¢ ydeTom ,lE[aTa nanana .
Ne Hanmenosanue / Service name Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge Cymma HAC / ‘(,VAT ISize of the charge Cymma HIC /VAT HJIC /Size of the neiicreus / effecti Ipumeyanne / Remarks
rate (excluding amount) 22% rate including VAT amount charge rate including ve date
VAT) (22%) VAT

18 Tapud 3a npoTuB00D. TeJIbHYI0 rky/Tariff for anti-blocking
treatment
Tapug 3a ouncrky BC or cnera u jibaa py4nsim cnocodom/Tariff for cleaning aircraft of
snow and ice by hand
BC 10 401 BrmounTensuo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive 15 354,00 3377,88 18 731,88 0,00 15 354,00

18.1 |BC chbime 40t -100r BmountensHo/ a/e with MTOW>40-100 tons inclusive Py ok 26 869,50 591129 32780,79 0,00 26 869,50 01.12.2022
BC casime 10071507 srmosnensiol a/e with MTOW>100-150 tons inclusive seiee 4798125 10 555,88 58 537,13 0,00 4798125
BC cBbie 1501-2007 Brirountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>150-200 tons inclusive 67 173,75 14 778,23 81951,98 0,00 67 173,75
BC casime 2001/ a/c with MTOW=>200 tons 77 153,85 16 973,85 94 127,70 0,00 77 153,85
Tapud 3a ounctky BC 0T cHera u Jib/ia, 0JJHOITANHAS NPOUEAYPA € HCTIOIL30BAHHEM
npotusoodaeaenutenbHoii snakocTn/Tariff for cleaning an aircraft of snow and ice, one-
step procedure using anti-icing fluid

182 BC 10 40t BrmountensHo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive py6./oGenys./ 32702,20 7194,48 39 896,68 0,00 32702,20 01.01.2026

< |BC cebime 40t -100T BriountensHo/ a/c with MTOW=>40-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 73 957,31 16 270,61 90 227,92 0,00 73 957,31 o

BC cabime 1001-150T Brmountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>100-150 tons inclusive 110 286,12 24 262,95 134 549,07 0,00 110 286,12
BC cebimie 1501-2001 BrmounTesnbHo/ a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 147 914,60 3254121 180 455,81 0,00 147 914,60
BC cesume 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 185 543,12 40 819,49 226 362,61 0,00 185 543,12
Tapud 3a ounctky BC or cHera u Jib/ia, ABYyX3TaNHAast POUEIYPA ¢ HCNOJIb30BAHHEM
nporusoodaeaenutenbHoii xuakocTn/Tariff for cleaning an aircraft of snow and ice, two-
step procedure using anti-icing fluid

183 BC 10 40t BrmountensHo/ a/c with MTOW up to 40 tons inclusive py6./oGemys./ 43 374,80 9 542,46 5291726 0,00 43 374,80 01.01.2026

"~ |BC cebume 401 -1001 BKIIOUMTEBHO/ a/c With MTOW>40-100 tons inclusive RUB/service 92 840,60 2042493 113 265,53 0,00 92 840,60 T

BC cabime 1001-150T Brmountensro/ a/c with MTOW=>100-150 tons inclusive 137 961,19 30 351,46 168 312,65 0,00 137 961,19
BC cebiuie 1501-2001 BrmounTesnsHo/ a/c with MTOW>150-200 tons inclusive 185 681,24 40 849,87 226 531,11 0,00 185 681,24
BC cesume 2001/ a/c with MTOW>200 tons 233 401,27 51348,28 284 749,55 0,00 233 401,27
Tapud 3a npejocTaBiienne TeXHH4eCKNX U Tpancnoptueix cpeacts/Tariff for the provision
of technical and transport facilities
VA3-396259 /UAZ-396259 248285 546,23 3029,08 0,00 248285 01.01.2026
VA3-390945 /UAZ-390945 2 859,80 629,16 3 488,96 0,00 2859,80 01.01.2021
ATIA-35 (3UJI-431412)/APA-35(ZIL-431412) 294294 647,45 3590,39 0,00 294294 02.10.2020
HYUNDAIHI 2,5 298537 656,78 3642,15 0,00 298537 01.01.2026
3T - 130 ATIK - 10/ ZIL - 130 APK - 10 3378,38 743,24 4121,62 0,00 3378,38 01.01.2025
Toyota Highlander 4229,70 930,53 5160,23 0,00 4229,70 01.01.2026
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG (I1; it oborpeBareinn X cynos)/
Sea 350 hot-air-HPG (Aircraft trailer heater) py6./ac/rub./ hour 7688,23 1691.41 9379,64 0,00 768823 01.01.2025
3WJI - 131 YMII-350 / ZIL 131 12 250,62 2695,14 14 945,76 0,00 12 250,62 01.01.2019
3L - 130 AJI-3 / ZIL - 130 AL-3 3819,20 840,22 4 659,42 0,00 3819,20 01.01.2026
KAMA3 AA/1260 (noxapubrii asTomo6mis) / KAMAZ AA/12 (fire truck) 18 371,25 4 041,68 2241293 0,00 18 371,25 01.01.2019
KamA3 AA-40 (noxapHbiii aBToMo6mb) KAMAZ AA-40 (fire truck) 11299,13 248581 13 784,94 0,00 11299,13 01.01.2019
T'A3-27527 CoGoms/ GAZ-27527 Sobol 2 746,52 604,23 3350,75 0,00 2746,52 01.01.2026
KpA3 - 255 (1arau) / Kraz - 255 (push-back) 6 493,96 1428,67 7922,63 0,00 6 493,96 01.01.2021
BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOPJT IT 15322 N 223837 492,44 273081 0,00 223837 01.01.2019
BAJIKAHKAP-PEKOPJT IT 1532.2 N ans Gykenposku BC B/u3 anrapa 6e3 npenoctasienus
Gykcuposouoii Gprrams/BALKANKAR-RECORD DT 1532.2 N for towing an aircraft to/from a "gﬁl’;fzm/ 16 921,20 3722,66 20 643,86 0,00 16 921,20 06.03.2024
hangar without providing a towing crew
HE(.I>A3—529972.0 (nocraBka 6mucc—uacca.>mpos or BCk zgaumo. aa.posomaua)/NEFAZ—5299—20 py6 /oy /RUB service 2 298,34 505,63 2803,97 0,00 229834 01.01.2026
(delivery of business passengers from the aircraft to the terminal building)

19
zgz::)ﬂ]: NEXT A63R42 (nsuxkenue o neppony)/GAZEL NEXT A63R42 (movement along the pyGJyeayra/ RUB service 209364 460,60 255424 0,00 209364 01.01.2026
Henpou3sBozicTBeHHbIH Bbles] crienrpancnopra k BC(oTka3 ot 3akazaHHoro oociayxuBanus)Non- _
prodll’lction departure of special vehicfes to thz aircraﬁ((refusal of the ordered serviz:; X pyO/oBemy /RUBservice 403736 888,22 4925,58 0.00 403736 01.01.2026

Bpems npenocrasienus ycayru cocTasiser 1 gac.
TA3EJTb NEXT AG3R42 (c Bie3om b ropox)/GAZEL NEXT A63R42 (with exit to the city) Do venraac | 3908,06 859,77 4767,83 0,00 3908,06 01.01.2026 TIpeBblILICHHE YTBEPAICHIOTO BYSMCHH TOTb30BAIIIA YEIVIO, TapudulpyeTes 5a
/ service/hour KaKIblil MOCTETYIONIHI Yac 10 MONHOM CTOMMOCTH yCITyrH. Bpems ncrnomnbsosanus
yeiyroii 10 60 MuHYT OKpyriisiercs 1o | yaca.

cmpemsnka AC-2.7-3, AC-2.1-3/stepladder AC-2.7-3, AC-2.1-3 py6./uac/RUB/ hour 393,62 86,60 480,22 0,00 393,62
cmpemankaAC-1.8-3, AC-1.5-3/stepladder AC-1.8-3,AC- 1.5-3 py6./ac/RUB/ hour 270,61 59,53 330,14 0,00 270,61 01.01.2026
cmpemanka AC-0.9-2/stepladder AC-0.9-2 py6./uac/RUB/ hour 131,21 28,87 160,08 0,00 131,21
600uno bykcuposounoe/led towing
4-318, A-319 py6./uac/RUB/ hour 821,00 180,62 1 001,62 0,00 821,00
4-320, 4-321 py6./aac/RUB/ hour 968,93 213,16 1182,09 0,00 968,93 01.01.2024
SRJ-200 py6./uac/RUB/ hour 262,18 57,68 319,86 0,00 262,18




Buyrpennne aunun AKTyHAP JTHHUH
Pasmep craBkn Pazmep craBku cbopa Pazmep craBku
Ennnuna usmepennsi / | coopa (6e3 HAC) ¢ yuerom HJIC (22%) cGopa ¢ yuerom Jara nauana
Ne HanmenoBanue / Service name N . Cymma HIC / (VAT . Cymma HIC /VAT N neiicreus / effecti Mpumeyanne / Remarks
Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge /Size of the charge ° HJIC /Size of the
. amount) 22% . N amount N N ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including
VAT) (22%) VAT
B-737 py6./aac/RUB/ hour 900,54 198,12 1.098,66 0,00 900,54
B-757 py6./aac/RUB/ hour 1128,52 248,27 1376,79 0,00 1128,52
;:Zzlz‘:givz ouucmxu nogepxrocmu BC om cneza/A brush for cleaning the surface of the aircraft py6./ac/RUB/ hour 68.48 15.07 83.55 0,00 68.48 01.01.2022
KoMK YNopHvIX Ko100ok/set of thrust pads py6./aac/RUB/ hour 90,52 19,91 110,43 0,00 90,52 01.01.2022
ASK-2-600 6e3 npeobpasosarens/ASK-2-600 without converter py6./vun/ RUB/minute 14,06 3,09 17,15 0,00 14,06 01.01.2026
Bbinonenne padoT no yIaJaeHHI0 3arPA3HEHHMIi ¢ HCKYCCTBEHHbIX IOKPBITHIi a3popoma
npu S 3arpsiznennsi 10 50m2 / Works on removing contaminants from the airfield pavements
at S pollution up to 50 m2
A. npu paznuse asuamonausa, macen u op./ spill of jet fuel, lubricants, etc
4o |- Tl nepiox / in summer ']’ﬁ; j§°"¥*~ 2716333 597593 33139,26 0,00 27 163,33
- B 3uMuuii mepron / in winter service 4117833 9059,23 50 237,56 0,00 41178,33
B. npu pasiuee 600b1, neuucmom, xumdicuokocmeil/ when spilling water, sewage, chemical liquids 01.01.2025
- B JIeTHMI Tiepuoj / in summer 794417 1747,72 9691,89 0,00 7944,17
- B 3UMHHIi nieprog / in winter 24 215,00 5327,30 29 542,30 0,00 24 215,00
Bbinonenne padoT no y1aJaeHHI0 3arpsi3HEHHMIi ¢ HCKYCCTBEHHbIX IOKPBITHIi a3popoma
npu S 3arpsizHenns o1 50m2 - 100 m2 / Works on removing contaminants from the airfield
pavements at S pollution 50 m2 - 100 m2
A. npu paznuee asuamonausa, macen u op./ spill of jet fuel, lubricants, etc
21 |- B aeTamit nepros / in summer r};ﬁjﬁ”% 54326,67 11951,87 66 278,54 0,00 54 326,67
- B 3uMHHIT mepron / in winter senviee 82 356,67 18 118,47 100 475,14 0,00 82 356,67
B. npu pasiuee 600bl, Heuucmom, xumdzrcuokocmeti / when spilling water, sewage, chemical liquids 01.01.2025
- B JIeTHHIT mepuoz / in summer 15 888,33 349543 19 383,76 0,00 15 888,33
- B 3UMHHMIi eprost / in winter 48 429,17 10 654,42 59 083,59 0,00 48 429,17
Boinoinenne padoT no yIaaeHHI0 3arpsA3HEHnii ¢ HCKYCCTBEHHBIX OKPBITHIT 23poapoma
npu S 3arpsiznenns 6osiee 100 m2 / Works on removing contaminants from the airfield
pavements at S pollution over 100 m2
22
A. npu paznuse asuamonausa, macen u op./ spill of jet fuel, lubricants, etc
- B JIeTHMI Tiepuoj / in summer py6./06emysx. 130 384,17 28 684,52 159 068,69 0,00 130 384,17 01.01.2025
- B 3UMHHIT nieproz / in winter RUB/service 156 476,67 34 424,87 190 901,54 0,00 156 476,67 o
23 [Xpanenme akkymyastopa BC/Storage of an aircraft battery py6./aac/mt./RUB/h / pes. 26,65 5,86 32,51 0,00 26,65 01.01.2026
24 |TIporuBoodaenenutenbnas xuakocts "AVIAFLO EG"/ Anti-icing liquid "AVIAFLO EG" py6./m/RUB/L 259,12 57,01 316,13 51,82 310,94 01.01.2026
Tporusoodaenenurensnas xuakocts "AVIAFLIGHT EG"/ Anti-icing liquid
./m/RUB/L .01
25 " AVIAFLIGHT EG" py6./m 269.41 59,27 328,68 53,88 323,29 01.01.2026
y i i i 6./0G:
26 Fl,moa Mycop‘a or Bq 0e3 BuyTpeHHeii yoopkun BC/Garbage removal from aircraft without pyo.ro/ocu){m, 222432 48935 2713,67 0,00 222432 01.01.2026
internal cleaning of aircraft RUB/service
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JIMHHH

Pasmep craBkn
cbopa (6e3 HIC)

Pazmep craBku cbopa
¢ yuerom HIC (22%)

Pazmep craBku
cbopa ¢ yuerom

Jara nauana

Ne Hanmenosanue / Service name Unit of measurement |/Size of the charge Cymma HAC / (VAT ISize of the charge Cymma HIC /VAT HJIC /Size of the neiicreus / effecti Ipumeyanne / Remarks
. amount) 22% . N amount N N ve date
rate (excluding rate including VAT charge rate including
VAT) (22%) VAT
o
10% ot cymmbr 10% or fyMMH 10% ot cymmbl
Coop npu 06bABICHHOI HEHHOCTH 0 rpysa K Charge at the declared 0ObABICHHOI OBLARNCHHOR UEHTOCTH 00BABIECHHOH
27 PPt o7 el & py6/RUB ’ 22% +22% HJIC/10% of the 0,00 10.02.2014
value for carriage of checked cargo uennocti/10% of uennocti/10% of the
the declared value declared valuct declared value
clared val 229%VAT "
28 YcTaHmea m{n cHﬂT!ﬂe ﬁ.rlokupono'-.mmx‘ yerpoiicts npu napkoske BC / Installing or py6,/)’/cny|‘"a/ 286,00 62,92 348,92 0,00 286,00 20.12.2021
removing locking devices when parking aircraft RUB/service
. . . py6./ycyra/
29  |YcranoBka win cusitne 3araymex BC/ Installing or removing aircraft plugs RUB/service 521,67 114,77 636,44 0,00 521,67 20.12.2021
. . . py6./ycyra/
30  |Tlomomsn npu 3anpaske Tonansom BC/ Aircraft refueling assistance RUBJservice 699,04 153,79 852,83 0,00 699,04 01.01.2023
Bri1aua 3aperucTpup 0 Garaxa py 1o p npu
MeHe peiica Ha a hecked baggage claim to a py6./mecto
3 passenger by decision of the airline in case of flight delay/cancellation/landing on an alternate RUB/seat 166,67 36,67 203,34 0,00 166,67 01.01.2024
airfield
Tapu¢ 3a 1onoaHUTELHOE 05CT 3aperucTpup 0 Garaza, IPHHATOroO K
nepeBo3Ke Ipy3a H NouThl (U 3amMeHe, neperpyske mexay BI'O BC) no Bune .l
32 |mepeBosunka/Tariff for additional servicing of checked baggage accepted for transportation IE’UB/Kl:g 12,03 2,65 14,68 0,00 12,03 01.01.2026

of cargo and mail (during replacement, reloading between aircraft carriers) due to the fault
of the carrier

1. He nouiexat HaorooGI0)KeHHIO0 HAJIONOM Ha JI00aBJICHHYHO CTOMMOCTb YCIIyT'H, OKa3blBaeMble B a3poriopTy AGakaH, 1o MPOBEICHHI0 MEIUIIMHCKHX 0cMOTpoB (1. 2 11. 2 c1. 149 HK P®).

2. Craska HJIC 0%

TCSI B OT

X

yeyr, oka TIPH MEKIyHap

3. CraBka HJIC 22% nipuMeHseTcsl B OTHOILICHHHU BCEX OCTAJIHBIX YCIIYT, OKa3bIBaeMbIX B a9poropTy AGakaH.

BEHHO B a3ponopty AGakaH, 10 epedHio, yreepikaennomy [Tocranosnenunem Ipasurenscrea PO or 10.06.2019r. Ne749 (nm. 2.12 m. 1 ct. 164 HK P®).




